That City hereby incorporates all of the recitals above into this 

Resolution as if fully set forth herein. 

SECTION TWO:  The City hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute an 
Easement Agreement with Chicago Title Trust CP TR#46042 FM-3 for the payment of 
Ninety-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty-Three ($99,723.00) Dollars in 
substantially the same form as attached herein as Exhibit 1, subject to final review by the 
City Attorney. 

SECTION THREE: If any provision of this Resolution or application thereof to any 
person or circumstance is ruled unconstitutional or otherwise invalid, such invalidity shall